ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND HOTEL REVENUE, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

GERMAN AMERICAN CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (Assignor)

to

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF EQTY 2014-INNS MORTGAGE TRUST COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

(Assignee)

Effective as of June 18, 2014

APN(s): 17-10-120-037-0000 through 17-10-120-044-0000 County of Cook State of Illinois

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
ANDERSON, McCOY & ORTA, P.C.
100 North Broadway, Suite 2600
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
Telephone: 888-236-0007

1420654055 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND HOTEL REVENUE, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

As of the 18th day of June, 2014, GERMAN AMERICAN CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having an address at 60 Wall Street, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10005 ("Assignor"), as the holder of the instrument hereinafter described and for valuable consideration hereby endorses, assigns, sells, transfers and delivers to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF EQTY 2014-INNS MORTGAGE TRUST COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, having an address at 1133 Rankin Street, Suite 100, Attn: Receiving Unit, Saint Paul, MN 55116 ("Assignee"), its successors, participants and assigns, without recourse or warranty, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to that certain MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS AND HOTEL REVENUE, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT made by W2007 EQUITY INNS REALTY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated as of April 11, 2014 and recorded by April 16, 2014, as Document Number 1410618111, in the Recorder's Office of Cook Count, Illinois (as the same has heretofore been amended, modified, restated, supplemented, renewed or extended), securing payment of Promissory Note(s) of even date therewith, in the original principal amount of \$865,000,000.00, payable to the order of Assignor, and creating a first lien on the property described in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with any and all notes and obligations therein described, the debt and claims secured thereby and all sums of money due and to become due thereon, with interest provided for therein, and hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee hereunder its attorney to collect and receive such debt, and to foreclose, enforce and satisfy the foregoing the same as it might or could have done were these presents not executed, but at the cost and expense of Assignee.

Together with any and all other liens, privileges, security interests, rights, entitlements, equities, claims and demands as to which Assignor hereunder possesses or to which Assignor is otherwise entitled as additional security for the payment of the notes and other obligations described herein.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ADDENDUM ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

Reference No.: 6924.001

Loan Name: Amazing Grace Portfolio

Pool: EQTY 2014-INNS

UNOFFICIAL CC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date and year first above written.

> GERMAN AMERICAN CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation

By:

Name:

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

1420654055 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF <u>New York</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>New Yorl</u>))
Public, personally appeared Many satisfactory evidence to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed to	fore me, Karen D. Bernshow, a Notary Brundage, who proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	KAREN D. BERNSOHN Notary Public. State of New York No. 01BE6008838 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 15, 2018
STATE OF New York	Commission Expires June 15, 2018
STATE OF New Yorks	
Public, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the person vacknowledged to me that he executed the executed the satisfactory is acknowledged.	fore me, Karen Berrischn, a Notary 1. William, who proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his authorized capacity, and that ty his or the entity upon behalf of which the person exted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	KAREN D. BERNSOHN Notary Rublic, State of New York No. 01BE6008838 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 15, 2018

1420654055 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL I

LOTS 2, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, AND 2E IN NORTH BRIDGE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERE OF RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0535603099, SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 1

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND THE USE OF PARKING SPACES GRANTED BY THE BLOCK 129 PARKING EASEMENT AGREEMENT (IN FAVOR OF BLOCK 120 HOTEL) DATED JULY 28, 1998 AND FILED OF RECORD ON AUGUST 4, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NUMEER 98684769 BY RN 120 COMPANY, LLC (GARAGE OWNER) AND RN 120 COMPANY, LLC (FOTEL OWNER). FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED ON MAY 21, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99493014.

PARCEL III

EASEMENT FOR PURPOSES OF EXISTENCE. ATTACHMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF HOTEL OWNED FACILITIES IN THE RETAIN BUILDING: INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR USE; STRUCTURAL SUPPORT: USE OF FACILITIES TO PROVIDE THE HOTEL WITH UTILITIES OR OTHER SERVICES; USE AND MAINTENANCE OF SIGNS AND CANOPY, COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS; RIGHT TO INSTALL, LAY. MAINTAIN, REPAIR AND REPLACE UTILITIES; DELIVERY AND TRASH AREAS, USE AND MAINTENANCE OF MECHANICAL ROOMS, STAPPYAYS; USE OF ELECTRIC RISER; USE AND MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE ELEVATOR, EXISTENCE OF ENCROACHMENTS AND EMERGENCY ACCESS GRANTED BY THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED MAY 18, 1919 AND FILED OF RECORD ON FEBRUARY 3, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99493019 BY RN 120 COMPANY, LLC AND EQUITY INNS PARTNERSHIP, L.P.

Address: 40 East Grand Ave, Chicago, IL 60611

APN(s): [17-10-120-037-0000 Aurough (7-10-120-044-0000

Reference No.: 6924.001

Loan Name: Amazing Grace Portfolio

Pool: EQTY 2014-INNS